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26TH JUNE 2024 - A YARDING OF 2911 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 1878 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE

SHEEP.

This fortnight we saw a magnificant yarding of heavy lambs with close to 1,900 quality mutton also penned. All regular
processors where in attendance and competed in a dearer market with the help of an additional southern processor. This
fortnight saw the bets of the 30kg+ lambs top out at $285/hd, Acc Oranmore Pastoral Co. Extra heavy lambs sold from $212
to $285 making the job $55 dearer on last sale. Similar trends with the 26-30kg lambs selling from $188 to 212, $5-6 dearer
on a fortnight ago. A $10 to $15 rise on the 22-26kg lambs saw the majority of these lambs sell between $144 to $188/head.
Light lambs to kill 18-22kg also saw a slight rise of $10 to $12 with most lambs selling between $104-144. Some restocker
support also saw lambs fit to feed top out at $144/head. The best heavy 3-4 score X Ewes made $132/head and the best 3-4

score Merino ewes made $118/head.

VENDOR TOP PRICES

Oranmore Pastoral Co x| $285.00

Gilmore Farms x| $273.00
Susan Nott xI $244.00
Darran Taaffe xh $181.00

LAMBS

Oranmore Pastoral Co
Gilmore Farms

Gilmore Farms

Susan Nott

R & M Goodear Pty Ltd
PJ & CA Sullivan

D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
Wattle Grove Partnership
AE Lincoln & Co
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
JP & J Hunter

Alto Rural Pty Ltd

Pilley Pastoral

Darren Taaffe

PJ & CA Sullivan

DJ & KM Sweeney
Minemoorong Pastoral Co
Pilley Pastoral

DJ & RM Rhodes

PJ & CA Sullivan

Jack Foran

Gilmore Farms

Alto Rural Pty Ltd
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DONT FORGET TO BOOK
YOUR STOCK IN

PLEASE ENSURE YOUR STOCK
ARE BOOKED IN WITH THE
OFFICE OR ONE OF THE BOYS AS
EARLY AS POSSIBLE.
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FORTHCOMING SALES

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday 10th July
Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday 24th July

Dunedoo Store Cattle Sale - Wednesday 31st July

QUOTATIONS
Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+)  $205 ~ $230
Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) $171 ~ $205
Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) $155 ~ $171
Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg)  $86 ~ $155
New Season X Lmbs: ~
Merino Lambs: $72 ~ $180
X Ewes: $56 ~ $105
Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4) $35 ~ %110
SHEEP PRICE
Darren Taaffe xh $ 181.00
RM & WM Buckley Pastoral Co Pty Ltd xh $ 149.00
Gilmore Farms xh $ 140.00
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co xh $ 138.00
Darren Taaffe xe $ 132.00
Alto Rural Pty Ltd xe $ 124.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co xh $ 120.00
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co xe $ 120.00
Pemcaw & Co mw $ 118.00
J & S Duggan Family Trust xe $ 116.00
RM & WM Buckley Pastoral Co Pty Ltd xh $ 115.00
KE & SE Vicary mh $ 112.00
Kirriwa Partnership xe $ 110.00
R & M Goodear Pty Ltd xe $ 110.00
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co xe $ 110.00
GP & SA Francis mw $ 110.00
LD Campbell Pty Ltd xe $ 106.00
Pemcaw & Co me $ 105.00
Alto Rural Pty Ltd me $ 100.00
LD Campbell Pty Ltd me $ 96.00
RM & WM Buckley Pastoral Co Pty Ltd xh $ 92.00
Alto Rural Pty Ltd xe $ 92.00
Wattle Grove Partnershlp rrrre ) $ 91.09..};?:
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Cattle '

ot Report

26TH JUNE 2024 - 600 CATTLE YARDED

We had an outstanding run of cattle this fortnight with strong demand from
buyers throughout the sale. Feeder steers sold to a top of 391.2c/kg, up
6¢c/kg on last sale along with feeder heifers remaining firm to dearer on
last fortnight. Heavy heifers and steers also in strong demand with prices
remaining firm. Cows also held firm this fortnight with a southern

processor in the market.
VENDOR TOP PRICES
HF Ewin & Co; strs 391.2¢/kg (439kg) rel $1,719.11

Jack Andrews; strs 387.2c/kg (432kg) rel $1,673.76

DJ & KM Sweeney; strs 382.2c/kg (430kg) rel $1,643.46
Yeomont Trading; hfrs 350.0c/kg (455kg) rel $1,592.50
MJ & KJ Stanford; cows 260.0c/kg (620kg) rel $1,612.00
TM & CM Ward; cows 260.0c/kg (550kg) rel $1,430.00

YEARLINGS

HF Ewin & Co

Jack Andrews

DJ & KM Sweeney

™ & CM Ward

BT & LA ONeill

D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
Jack Andrews

Jack Andrews

D & K Goodear Pty Ltd
DJ & KM Sweeney
Jack Andrews

DJ & KM Sweeney
Jack Andrews

Gilmore Farms

HF Ewin & Co

Hood Partnership

MM Ingram

J & A Maben Family Trust
™™ & CM Ward
Gilmore Farms

MH & DS Rouse

MH & DS Rouse
McLaren Grazing

HEAVY HEIFERS
Yeomont Trading
MJ & KJ Stanford
Brayden Stanford
Yeomont Trading
Gilmore Farms
Gilmore Farms
Bowberry Pastoral
Birkalla Partnership
Harry Sourelos

HEAVY STEERS

MJ & KJ Stanford

DJ & KM Sweeney
Gilmore Farms

J & A Maben Family Trust
Harry Sourelos

DJ & KM Sweeney

BT & LA ONeill
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PRICE
391.2
387.2
382.2
380.0
380.0
380.0
372.2
365.0
360.0
340.0
340.0
338.2
336.2
336.2
334.2
3342
332.2
3312
330.2
330.0
326.2
3222
320.2

PRICE
350.0
338.2
338.2
336.2
336.2
3342
3342
3322
3222

PRICE
391.2
388.2
385.2
385.2
383.2
372.2
372.2

AV.WGT
439
432
430
427
415
406
435
403
443
435
370
434
408
397
445
425
433
392
421
405
329
324
388

AV.WGT
455
468
468
508
453
490
460
465
465

AV.WGT
458
466
490
451
494
545
480

HD VALUE
$ 1,719.11
$ 1,673.76
$ 1,643.46
$ 1,623.64
$ 1,577.00
$ 1,544.43
$ 1,619.07
$ 1,472.17
$ 1,594.00
$ 1,479.00
$ 1,258.00
$ 1,467.79
$ 1,370.02
$ 1,333.59
$ 1,487.19
$ 1,420.35
$ 1,436.77
$ 1,297.20
$ 1,390.97
$ 1,336.50
$ 1,073.49
$ 1,042.19
$ 1,243.44

HD VALUE
$ 1,592.50
$ 1,581.09
$ 1,581.09
$ 1,707.90
$ 1,522.99
$ 1,637.58
$ 1,537.32
$ 1,544.73
$ 1,498.23
HD VALUE
$ 1,789.74
$ 1,806.89
$ 1,887.48
$ 1,737.25
$ 1,891.09
$ 2,028.49
$ 1,786.56

QUOTATIONS
Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)
Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)

Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)

Export strs: (500kg+)
Export hfrs: (500kg+)

Cows: (3-4 score)

Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

cows

MJ & KJ Stanford

™ & CM Ward

Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co
™ & CM Ward

J & S Duggan Family Trust
Hood Partnership

Harry Sourelos

IA & JG Mate

Andrew Green

PRICE
260.0
260.0
2532
253.0
250.0
250.0
2440
243.0
238.0
238.0
236.0

AV.WGT
620
550
599
562
632
595
584
703
671
557
613

TAGS

358.0-391.2 c/kg
310.0-382.2 c/kg
358.2-391.2 c/kg
310.0-382.2 c/kg
320.0~340.0 c/kg
305.0~317.0 c/kg
236.2-260.2 c/kg

HD VALUE
1,612.00
1,430.00
1,516.28
1,422.55
1,579.55
1,487.50
1,425.37
1,707.08
1,596.98
1,326.00
1,445.50
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PLEASE CHECK YOUR CATTLE FOR MISSING NLIS
TAGS BEFORE COMING TO THE YARDS. THERE
ARE A NUMBER OF CATTLE COMING TO THE
YARDS EACH FORTNIGHT MISSING TAGS. ALL
CATTLE TAGGED AT THE YARDS WILL INCURE A
HANDLING FEE OF $30/HD +GST. LLS HAVE ALSO
INFORMED US THEY WILL BE STARTING TO ISSUE
WARNINGS AND FINES FOR REPEAT OFFENDERS
~ SO CHECK YOUR TAGS!
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Are your trading details
up to date?

If there has been recent
changes made to your trading
details, such as your GST
registration status, partnership
details, address, bank or contact
details, please contact our office
to ensure your details are up to
date.

oke of the Wee

My wife called to tell me she saw a
fox on the way to work.
| asked her how she knew it was on
it’s way to work.
She hung up on me.

N ™ 45 BULLS | FRIDAY 30TH AU

Angus, Jamie, James and Lachie
are fully accredited Sheep &
Cattle AuctionPlus Livestock

Assessors.

If you are interested in listing

livestock on AuctionsPlus please

contact us.

DELIVERY
AVAILABLE

BULL & RAM SALES

R
GUST |

BULL CATALOGUES AVAILABLE
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@,
é RAMS & BULLS ARE:
NARRANMORE, ELONG ELONG NSW =) VET INSPECTED + STOCKSCAN & BREEDPLAN FIGURES

@

ANGUS AND SELLING AGENT: MILLING STUART

POLL DORSETS

narranmore@activ8.net.au | 02 6886 6117
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56 DIGILAH STREET

DUNEDOO

FOR SALE $410.000-%440.,000

MILLING STUART PTY LTD ARE PLEASED TO PRESENT FOR SALE,
56 DIGILAH STREET, DUNEDOO NSW, A CHARMING TWO BEDROOM DOUBLE
BRICK HOME IDEALLY LOCATED WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF DUNEDOO.

This two bedroom home is ideally situated on a 986sq metre elevated block in the country
township of Dunedoo. The views from the front sunroom extend way beyond the Talbragar
River flats, giving you the feeling of country living while enjoying the benefits and
convenience of town being close to schools and only a block back from the main street.
Loaded with the character of yesteryear, with a little love, attention, and a lick of paint
throughout and this could be your dream home! PAGE 04




