MILLING STUART PTY

34 Bolaro Street, PO Box 96 DUNEDOB NSW 2844 P: 02 6375 1009 E: office@millingstuart.com.au

Sheep Market Report

26TH JUNE 2024 - A YARDING OF 2911 SHEEP & LAMBS, WITH 1878 LAMBS AND THE BALANCE SHEEP.

This fortnight we saw a magnificant yarding of heavy lambs with close to 1,900 quality mutton also penned. All regular processors where in attendance and competed in a dearer market with the help of an additional southern processor. This fortnight saw the bets of the 30kg+ lambs top out at \$285/hd, Acc Oranmore Pastoral Co. Extra heavy lambs sold from \$212 to \$285 making the job \$55 dearer on last sale. Similar trends with the 26-30kg lambs selling from \$188 to 212, \$5-6 dearer on a fortnight ago. A \$10 to \$15 rise on the 22-26kg lambs saw the majority of these lambs sell between \$144 to \$188/head. Light lambs to kill 18-22kg also saw a slight rise of \$10 to \$12 with most lambs selling between \$104-144. Some restocker support also saw lambs fit to feed top out at \$144/head. The best heavy 3-4 score X Ewes made \$132/head and the best 3-4 score Merino ewes made \$118/head.

VENDOR TOP PRICES

Oranmore Pastoral Co xl \$285.00 Gilmore Farms xl \$273.00 Susan Nott xl \$244.00 Darran Taaffe xh \$181.00

DON'T FORGET TO BOOK YOUR STOCK IN

PLEASE ENSURE YOUR STOCK ARE BOOKED IN WITH THE OFFICE OR ONE OF THE BOYS AS EARLY AS POSSIBLE. Extra Heavy X Lmbs: (30kg+) \$205 ~ \$230 Heavy X Lmbs: (26kg - 30kg) \$171 ~ \$205 Medium X Lmbs: (22kg - 26kg) \$155 ~ \$171 Light X Lmbs: (18kg - 22kg) \$86 ~ \$155 New Season X Lmbs: ~ * Merino Lambs: \$72 ~ \$180

X Ewes: \$56 ~ \$105 Merino Ewes: (Score 3-4) \$35 ~ \$110

LAMBS		PRICE	SHEEP		PRICE
Oranmore Pastoral Co	хl	\$ 285.00	Darren Taaffe	xh	\$ 181.00
Gilmore Farms	xl	\$ 273.00	RM & WM Buckley Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	xh	\$ 149.00
Gilmore Farms	xl	\$ 244.00	Gilmore Farms	xh	\$ 140.00
Susan Nott	xl	\$ 237.00	Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	xh	\$ 138.00
R & M Goodear Pty Ltd	xl	\$ 230.00	Darren Taaffe	xe	\$ 132.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	xl	\$ 228.00	Alto Rural Pty Ltd	xe	\$ 124.00
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	xl	\$ 228.00	Minemoorong Pastoral Co	xh	\$ 120.00
Wattle Grove Partnership	xl	\$ 225.00	Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	xe	\$ 120.00
AE Lincoln & Co	xl	\$ 225.00	Pemcaw & Co	mw	\$ 118.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co	xl	\$ 222.00	J & S Duggan Family Trust	xe	\$ 116.00
JP & J Hunter	xl	\$ 218.00	RM & WM Buckley Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	xh	\$ 115.00
Alto Rural Pty Ltd	xl	\$ 218.00	KE & SE Vicary	mh	\$ 112.00
Pilley Pastoral	xl	\$ 218.00	Kirriwa Partnership	xe	\$ 110.00
Darren Taaffe	xl	\$ 217.00	R & M Goodear Pty Ltd	xe	\$ 110.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	xl	\$ 216.00	Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	xe	\$ 110.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	xl	\$ 215.00	GP & SA Francis	mw	\$ 110.00
Minemoorong Pastoral Co	xl	\$ 215.00	LD Campbell Pty Ltd	xe	\$ 106.00
Pilley Pastoral	xl	\$ 214.00	Pemcaw & Co	me	\$ 105.00
DJ & RM Rhodes	xl	\$ 212.00	Alto Rural Pty Ltd	me	\$ 100.00
PJ & CA Sullivan	xl	\$ 210.00	LD Campbell Pty Ltd	me	\$ 96.00
Jack Foran	xl	\$ 208.00	RM & WM Buckley Pastoral Co Pty Ltd	xh	\$ 92.00
Gilmore Farms	xl	\$ 208.00	Alto Rural Pty Ltd	xe	\$ 92.00
Alto Rural Pty Ltd	ml	\$ 201.00	Wattle Grove Partnership	me	\$ 91.00

FORTHCOMING SALES

Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday 10th July Fat Sheep & Cattle Sale - Wednesday 24th July Dunedoo Store Cattle Sale - Wednesday 31st July



Cattle Market Report

26TH JUNE 2024 - 600 CATTLE YARDED

We had an outstanding run of cattle this fortnight with strong demand from buyers throughout the sale. Feeder steers sold to a top of 391.2c/kg, up 6c/kg on last sale along with feeder heifers remaining firm to dearer on last fortnight. Heavy heifers and steers also in strong demand with prices remaining firm. Cows also held firm this fortnight with a southern processor in the market.

VENDOR TOP PRICES

HF Ewin & Co; strs 391.2c/kg (439kg) rel \$1,719.11 Jack Andrews; strs 387.2c/kg (432kg) rel \$1,673.76 DJ & KM Sweeney; strs 382.2c/kg (430kg) rel \$1,643.46 Yeomont Trading; hfrs 350.0c/kg (455kg) rel \$1,592.50 MJ & KJ Stanford; cows 260.0c/kg (620kg) rel \$1,612.00 TM & CM Ward; cows 260.0c/kg (550kg) rel \$1,430.00

YEARLINGS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
HF Ewin & Co	strs	391.2	439	\$ 1,719.11
Jack Andrews	strs	387.2	432	\$ 1,673.76
DJ & KM Sweeney	strs	382.2	430	\$ 1,643.46
TM & CM Ward	strs	380.0	427	\$ 1,623.64
BT & LA ONeill	strs	380.0	415	\$ 1,577.00
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	strs	380.0	406	\$ 1,544.43
Jack Andrews	strs	372.2	435	\$ 1,619.07
Jack Andrews	hfrs	365.0	403	\$ 1,472.17
D & K Goodear Pty Ltd	strs	360.0	443	\$ 1,594.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	strs	340.0	435	\$ 1,479.00
Jack Andrews	strs	340.0	370	\$ 1,258.00
DJ & KM Sweeney	hfrs	338.2	434	\$ 1,467.79
Jack Andrews	hfrs	336.2	408	\$ 1,370.02
Gilmore Farms	hfrs	336.2	397	\$ 1,333.59
HF Ewin & Co	hfrs	334.2	445	\$ 1,487.19
Hood Partnership	hfrs	334.2	425	\$ 1,420.35
MM Ingram	hfrs	332.2	433	\$ 1,436.77
J & A Maben Family Trust	hfrs	331.2	392	\$ 1,297.20
TM & CM Ward	hfrs	330.2	421	\$ 1,390.97
Gilmore Farms	strs	330.0	405	\$ 1,336.50
MH & DS Rouse	strs	326.2	329	\$ 1,073.49
MH & DS Rouse	hfrs	322.2	324	\$ 1,042.19
McLaren Grazing	hfrs	320.2	388	\$ 1,243.44
HEAVY HEIFERS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
Yeomont Trading		350.0	455	\$ 1,592.50
MJ & KJ Stanford		338.2	468	\$ 1,581.09
Brayden Stanford		338.2	468	\$ 1,581.09
Yeomont Trading		336.2	508	\$ 1,707.90
Gilmore Farms		336.2	453	\$ 1,522.99
Gilmore Farms		334.2	490	\$ 1,637.58
Bowberry Pastoral		334.2	460	\$ 1,537.32
Birkalla Partnership		332.2	465	\$ 1,544.73
Harry Sourelos		322.2	465	\$ 1,498.23
HEAVY STEERS		PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
MJ & KJ Stanford		391.2	458	\$ 1,789.74
DJ & KM Sweeney		388.2	466	\$ 1,806.89
Gilmore Farms		385.2	490	\$ 1,887.48
J & A Maben Family Trust		385.2	451	\$ 1,737.25
Harry Sourelos		383.2	494	\$ 1,891.09
DJ & KM Sweeney		372.2	545	\$ 2,028.49
BT & LA ONeill		372.2	480	\$ 1,786.56

QUOTATIONS

 Yrling strs: (350kg - 400kg)
 358.0~391.2 c/kg

 Yrling hfrs: (350kg - 400kg)
 310.0~382.2 c/kg

 Trade strs: (400kg - 500kg)
 358.2~391.2 c/kg

 Trade hrs: (400kg - 500kg)
 310.0~382.2 c/kg

 Export strs: (500kg+)
 320.0~340.0 c/kg

 Export hfrs: (500kg+)
 305.0~317.0 c/kg

 Cows: (3-4 score)
 236.2~260.2 c/kg

 Heavy Bulls (800kg+)

COWS	PRICE	AV.WGT	HD VALUE
MJ & KJ Stanford	260.0	620	\$ 1,612.00
TM & CM Ward	260.0	550	\$ 1,430.00
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	253.2	599	\$ 1,516.28
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	253.0	562	\$ 1,422.55
Bulliroy Creek Pastoral Co	250.0	632	\$ 1,579.55
TM & CM Ward	250.0	595	\$ 1,487.50
J & S Duggan Family Trust	244.0	584	\$ 1,425.37
Hood Partnership	243.0	703	\$ 1,707.08
Harry Sourelos	238.0	671	\$ 1,596.98
IA & JG Mate	238.0	557	\$ 1,326.00
Andrew Green	236.0	613	\$ 1,445.50

TAGS

PLEASE CHECK YOUR CATTLE FOR MISSING NLIS
TAGS BEFORE COMING TO THE YARDS. THERE
ARE A NUMBER OF CATTLE COMING TO THE
YARDS EACH FORTNIGHT MISSING TAGS. ALL
CATTLE TAGGED AT THE YARDS WILL INCURE A
HANDLING FEE OF \$30/HD +GST. LLS HAVE ALSO
INFORMED US THEY WILL BE STARTING TO ISSUE
WARNINGS AND FINES FOR REPEAT OFFENDERS
~ SO CHECK YOUR TAGS!

PADDOCK BULLS FOR SALE

Angus bulls, born July/August 2022, sired by Wargundy bulls and Texas Rayban R99. Semen tested and examined by Coolah Vets, Vibrobax and a 7-in-1 booster. They were very quiet to handle in the yards.

Contact Angus 0427 751 009





Are your trading details up to date?

If there has been recent changes made to your trading details, such as your GST registration status, partnership details, address, bank or contact details, please contact our office to ensure your details are up to

Joke of the Week

My wife called to tell me she saw a fox on the way to work.

I asked her how she knew it was on it's way to work.

She hung up on me.

Please take care when drafting & loading your stock for sale. A reminder that there will be a Disposal Fee for all 'unfit for sale' stock i.e. crippled, cancered stock.

Angus, Jamie, James and Lachie are fully accredited Sheep & Cattle AuctionPlus Livestock Assessors.

If you are interested in listing livestock on AuctionsPlus please contact us.



56 DIGILAH STREET

DUNEDOO

FOR SALE \$410,000-\$440,000







MILLING STUART PTY LTD ARE PLEASED TO PRESENT FOR SALE,
56 DIGILAH STREET, DUNEDOO NSW, A CHARMING TWO BEDROOM DOUBLE
BRICK HOME IDEALLY LOCATED WITHIN THE TOWNSHIP OF DUNEDOO.

This two bedroom home is ideally situated on a 986sq metre elevated block in the country township of Dunedoo. The views from the front sunroom extend way beyond the Talbragar River flats, giving you the feeling of country living while enjoying the benefits and convenience of town being close to schools and only a block back from the main street. Loaded with the character of yesteryear, with a little love, attention, and a lick of paint throughout and this could be your dream home!